1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-2607 PRESIDENTIAL LIBRARY CLARGE SACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 4304524 REFERENCE : 081528 **AUTHORIZATION:** COST LIMIT : ORDER DATE: September 11, 1996 ORDER TIME : 10:22 AM ORDER NO. : 081528 CUSTOMER NO: 4304524 100001944741 Pamela J. Heller, Legal Asst SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL CUSTOMER: 8000 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: WATERTON HARBOR LIMITED DIVISION OF CORPORATION PARTNERSHIP EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Gail L. Shelby EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1. <u>Waterton Harbor Limited Partnership</u>		
(Name of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix suc	as "Limited", "Ltd.", or "L	mited Partnership"
2. 225 West Washington Street, Suite 165	50, Chicago, Illinois	60606
(Business address of Limit	ted Partnership)	200
3. Corporation Service Company		95
(Name of Registered Agent for	Service of Process)	
4. <u>1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florid</u>	·. la 32301	/0
(Florida street address for Re		- 3
		•
(Registered Agent August Latter as age	at GAIL SH	C/BY
(Acegistered Agent must sign nere to accept designation	n as Registered Agent for Ser-	vice of Process)
225 West Washington Street, Suite 165	O, Chicago, Illinois	60606
(Mailing Address of the Limite	d Partnership)	
. Name(s) of general partner(s):	Street address West Washington Street	
. Name(s) of general partner(s):		
. Name(s) of general partner(s):	Street address West Washington Street	
. Name(s) of general partner(s):	Street address West Washington Street	
Name(s) of general partner(s): Waterton PD II, Inc. 64600075543 Chic	West Washington Street cago, Illinois 60606	it, Suite 1650
Waterton PD II, Inc. CYCUUU75543 Chic	West Washington Street address cago, Illinois 60606	it, Suite 1650
Name(s) of general partner(s): Waterton PD II, Inc. (4000075543 Chic Chic der penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have ntents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true	West Washington Street address cago, Illinois 60606	it, Suite 1650
Name(s) of general partner(s): Waterton PD II, Inc. 64600075543 Chic Chic der penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have ntents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true	West Washington Street address cago, Illinois 60606	it, Suite 1650
Name(s) of general partner(s): Waterton PD II, Inc. (400075543 Chic Chic der penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have stents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true med this 9th day of September	West Washington Street address cago, Illinois 60606 we read the foregoing and cand correct.	it, Suite 1650
Name(s) of general partner(s): Waterton PD II, Inc. 64600075543 Chic Ider penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have the state of and that the facts stated herein are true and this 9th day of September mature of all green partners:	West Washington Street address cago, Illinois 60606 we read the foregoing and cand correct.	it, Suite 1650
Name(s) of general partner(s): Waterton PD II, Inc. 64600075543 Chic Ider penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have the state of and that the facts stated herein are true and this 9th day of September mature of all green partners:	West Washington Street address cago, Illinois 60606 We read the foregoing and and correct.	it, Suite 1650
Waterton PD II, Inc. 64600075543 225 Waterton PD II, Inc. 64600075543 Chic Inder penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have mentents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true mentents of all garden partners:	West Washington Street address cago, Illinois 60606 We read the foregoing and and correct.	know the
mature of all general partners: General Partner, WATERTON PD II, INC., Peter M. VIIIM, as President	West Washington Street address cago, Illinois 60606 We read the foregoing and and correct.	know the

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Partnersh	łp				<u> </u>	,
a Florida Lim	ited Partner	ship, certify:		•		SECRETOR OF CH
		•	date of the limited			PH 4: 27
		uted and anti	icipated to be con	tributed by the	limited partner	s at this time
tals \$ 2.025	,000.00					
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
igned this	9th_	day of	September			
- -					, 19 <u>96</u>	<u>_</u> .
URTHER AF	FIANT SA	УЕТН NOT.				 •
URTHER AF	FIANT SA	YETH NOT.		r) have read the		· d know the
URTHER AF	FIANT SA	YETH NOT.	ieclare that I (we) have read the id correct.		· d know the
URTHER AF	FIANT SA	YETH NOT.	ieclare that I (we) have read the ad correct.		· d know the
URTHER AF	FFIANT SA alties of peof and that	YETH NOT. rjury I (we) a facts stated i	declare that I (we herein are true an	d correct.	foregoing and	d know the
URTHER AF	FIANT SA alties of peof and that	YETH NOT.	declare that I (we herein are true an	d correct.		d know the
Inder the pen ontents thereo	FIANT SA alties of peof and that	YETH NOT. rjury I (we) a facts stated i	declare that I (we herein are true an	Gener	foregoing and	d know the